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GES5VD5

FEATURES

MECHANICAL  DATA

 ESD Protection Diode 
VOLTAGE 5.0 Volt

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(TA = 25°C unless otherwise  noted)

• Uni-directional ESD protection of one line
• Low reverse clamping voltage
• Low leakage current
• IEC 61000-4-2 ±25KV air ,±25KV contact
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS

• Case Material: Molded Plastic.
• UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0

SOD-523 Unit:mm

www.grande.com.cn

(1).Device stressed with ten non-repetitive ESD pulses.  

(2).Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20µs exponential decay waveform according to IEC61000-4-5. 

Schematic Diagram 

Parameter Symbol Limit Unit

VESD
(1) kV 

JESD22-A114-B ESD Voltage Per Human Body Model ±16 

ESD Voltage  Machine Model ±0.4 

Peak Pulse Power PPP
(2) 170 W

Peak Pulse Current IPP
(2) 13 A

Junction Temperature Tj 150  ℃ 

Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 ~ +150 ℃ 

1.10~1.30

0.70~0.90

0.25~0.35

1.50~1.70

0.50~0.70

0.07~0.20
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ELECTRICAL PARAMETER

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA = 25°C unless otherwise  noted)

V-I characteristics for a uni-directional TVS

Symbol Parameter

VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP 

IPP Peak Pulse Current 

VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT 

IT Test Current 

IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM 

VRWM Reverse Standoff Voltage 

VF Forward Voltage@ IF 

IF Forwar Cud rrent 

Parameterer mbol  Test conditi ons Min T yp Max Unit

Reverse stand off voltage VRWM
（3） 

Reverse leakage current IR RV WM=3.3V

Breakdown voltage V(BR) T=I 1mA 6.2 7.3 V 

Clamping voltage VC
（4） IPP=13A 13

Forward voltage VF F=I 10mA 0.9 

Junction capacitance CJ R=V 0V,f=1MHz 95  pF

5.0 V

μA10

V

V

(3).Other voltages available upon request. 

(4).Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20μs exponential decay waveform according to IEC61000-4-5 
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Typical Characteristics
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MOUNTING  PAD  LAYOUT

ORDER  INFORMATION

• Packing information

Part Number Case QUANTITY
GES5VD5 SOD-523 8000

Reel Size
7 Inch

Unit:Inch(mm)SOD-523

0.079
2.00

0.058
1.47

0.021
0.53

0.
02
0

0.
50




